Water fund 6,721,235   5,464,996   -   424,426
Sewer fund 3,234,970   3,305,245   27,900   -
Golf fund 568,086   357,436   -   -
Weed and pest fund 211,636   20,702   280,300   -

Total business-type activities 17,501,372   15,390,136   308,200   1,633,983
Total primary government 44,619,245  $   17,079,200  $  979,807  $   3,877,384  $

Component units 4,102,342  $   2,042,983  $   714,343  $   837,314  $

General revenues
Taxes

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Special assessments, levied for debt service
Sales, severance, royalties, cigarette, gasoline, use taxes
Pari-mutuel and lottery
Franchise taxes
Lodging tax

Miscellaneous revenues
Investment income
Gain on sale of capital assets

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers
Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year, as previously reported
Restatement for correction of an error

Net position - beginning of year, as restated

Net position - end of year

Program Revenues

City of Sheridan, Wyoming

Statement of Activities
Year Ended June 30, 2024

   20

Governmental Business-type Component
Activities Activities Total Units

(4,090,832)  $   -$   (4,090,832)  $   -$
(73,928)   -   (73,928)   -

(7,043,595)   -   (7,043,595)   -
(8,091,759)   -   (8,091,759)   -
(2,420,737)   -   (2,420,737)   -

(744,195)   -   (744,195)   -
(48,755)   -   (48,755)   -

(22,513,801)   -   (22,513,801)   -

-   685,869   685,869   -
-   (831,813)   (831,813)   -
-   98,175   98,175   -
-   (210,650)   (210,650)   -
-   89,366   89,366   -
-   (169,053)   (169,053)   -

(22,513,801)   (169,053)   (22,682,854)   -

-   -   -   (507,702)

3,185,863   -   3,185,863   -
5,974   -   5,974   -

21,747,051   -   21,747,051   -
861,684   -   861,684   -

1,131,958   -   1,131,958   -
-   -   -   907,688

91,304   -   91,304   -
1,441,973   730,213   2,172,186   592,287

123,469   74,438   197,907   -
4,082,086   (4,082,086)   -   -

32,671,362   (3,277,435)   29,393,927   1,499,975
10,157,561   (3,446,488)   6,711,073   992,273

 118,285,703   72,214,748   190,500,451   58,321,460
-   -   -   240,876

 118,285,703   72,214,748   190,500,451   58,562,336

128,443,264  $   68,768,260  $   197,211,524  $   59,554,609  $

Primary Government
Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

See accompanying notes to the financial statements   21

One Debt Direct
General Cent Service Distribution

ASSETS Fund Fund Fund Fund
Cash, cash equivalents and investments 10,786,591  $   3,061,852  $  269,650  $   1,277,430  $
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 14,868   -   -   -
Cash with fiscal agent 98,546   -   -   -
Accounts receivable 30,031   -   -   4,348